Pursuant to Article 4.8 of the Law on Transmission of Electric Power, Regulator, and System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BIH, 7/02, 13/03, 76/09 and 1/11), Article 14 of the Statute of the State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Official Gazette of BIH, 41/03, 59/04, 2/10 and 93/17) and Article 13 of the Rule on Tariff Proceedings (Official Gazette of BiH, 44/05), at the session held on 18 April 2018, the State Electricity Regulatory Commission adopted a

DECISION EXTENDING THE VALIDITY OF THE DECISION ON TARIFFS FOR SYSTEM AND ANCILLARY SERVICES

- 1. The validity of the Decision of the State Electricity Regulatory Commission on tariffs for system and ancillary services (Official Gazette of BIH, 02/16, 51/16 and 50/17) shall be extended.
- 2. The State Electricity Regulatory Commission shall continue to monitor the developments in the balancing market and initiate the adjustments of the tariff for system and ancillary service on a needs basis.
- 3. This Decision shall enter into force on the day of the adoption and it shall be published in the *Official Gazette of BiH* and the official gazettes of the Entities and Brěko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

Number: 04-28-5-364-47/17 18 April 2018 Tuzla

Chairman of the Commission

Nikola Pejić